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Note: For device preparation see directions that accompany them.
1	 Prepare frame for monitor strike as shown.

2	 Wiring and installation of strike
a.	 Connect wires from strike to lead. (See wiring diagram)
b.	 Secure strike to frame using the (2) #12-24 screws in the mounting hardware package.

3	 Check operation of monitor strike.

Monitor Strike
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DEVICE APPLICATION SCHEDULE
APPLICATION
33/3547
33/3547A
33/3547-F & 33/3547A-F
98/9947
98/9947-F

MIN. BACKSET
1-5/8”
1-5/8”
2-3/4”
2-3/16”
2-3/4”

MIN. STILE
2-3/8”
2-9/16”
3-1/2”
3-5/8”
4-1/8”


